

LAC - 1409/16

Jahro Devi

Vs.

Union Of India

20-10-2020

Today, the matter is taken up through physical hearing.

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Kartikaya Sharma, Proxy Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Revised statement u/s 19 of LA Act is awaited.

LAC is directed to file the said report within six weeks from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 04-03-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/20-10-2020