

LAC- 1409/16

Jahro Devi Vs. Union Of India (Khera Kalan)

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

04-03-2021

Present: Sh. Karan Singh, Counsel for the petitioner.

None for UOI/R-1.

None for R-2.

LAC has not filed the revised statement u/s 19 of LA Act till date. Last opportunity is granted to the LAC to file the revised statement u/s 19 of LA Act within four weeks from today. It is made clear that in case of failure, an adverse order shall follow against LAC.

Put up for further proceedings on 10-08-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/04-03-2021