

LAC No. 1409/16
Jahro Devi vs UOI

10.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Shubham Ahlawat, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Ravi Prabha, counsel for DDA/R-2.

LAC has not filed the revised statement u/s 19 of LAC Act despite given last opportunity.

Let the court notice be sent to LAC with the directions to file the report as to why the revised statement u/s 19 of LAC Act is not filed till date and to file the said statement within four weeks from today. It is made clear that in case of failure, an adverse order shall follow against the LAC.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.12.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/10.08.2021