

LAC No. 1409/16
Jahro Devi Vs. Union of India

26.04.2022

Present: Sh. Shubham Ahlawat, counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Sadhna Rawat, proxy counsel for R-1/UOI.

Proxy counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanoongo from DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, Jr. Assistant from LAC office.

The revised statement u/s 19 LA Act has not been filed by the LAC despite ample opportunities being granted.

However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the LAC to file the same.

Be put up on 15.11.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/26.04.2022