

15.11.2022

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, proxy counsel for petitioner.

Ld. counsel for R-1/UOI.

Ld. counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Shankar Raikwar has filed statement u/s 19 of LA
Act. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment
on the ground that main counsel is not available. Same is granted.

Now to come up on 10.01.2023 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.11.2022