

LAC 1409/16

JAHRO DEVI (1102-03) Vs. UNION OF INDIA (KHERA
KALAN)

18.07.2023

Present: Sh. Mahavir Singh, son of petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

LAC is directed to file revised statement u/s 19 of LA Act, as per order dated 10.01.2023. In case, revised statement is not filed on next date of hearing then LAC, North/ADM concerned shall appear in person in court and explain the reasons due to which revised statement could not be filed.

Now to come up on 22.08.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

Copy of order be sent to LAC, North/ADM concerned.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.07.2023