

LAC 1409/16

JAHRO DEVI (1102-03) Vs. UNION OF INDIA (KHERA  
KALAN)

17.10.2023

Present: Sh. Dhiraj Pandey, counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner submits that an application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading LRs of Krishan Lal was allowed and disposed of vide order dated 30.10.2015.

It is further submitted that LR Verification Report qua deceased Jahro Devi is already on record.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for moving an application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading LRs of Late Smt. Prem, daughter of Jahro Devi.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 30.01.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/17.10.2023