

LAC -1409/16
Jahro Devi (1102-03)
Vs.

Union Of India (Khera Kalan)

30.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar Singh, Proxy Counsel for
petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is held up in some other Court.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 28.05.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 30.01.2024