

**4 LAC 1409/16JAHRO DEVI (1102-03)  
Vs UNION OF INDIA (KHERA KALAN)**

**04.05.2026.**

**Present: Counsel for the LR's of the petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.**

Two applications u/o 22 rule 3 CPC of Jahro Devi and her son Mahavir Singh are pending. In both the applications, the details of the LR's are mentioned including the female relatives. No objections had been filed to the same by the respondents. Accordingly both the applications are allowed.

Let a comprehensive amended memo of parties be filed in due course.

To come up for further proceedings on **28.07.2026.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/04.05.2026(T)**